# OP \$65.00 1696057

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM324380

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ring Asset Management, Inc.		11/19/2014	CORPORATION: TENNESSEE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ring Container Technologies, LLC	
Street Address:	1 Industrial Park	
City:	Oakland	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	38060-4048	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TENNESSEE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1696057	HALFPAK
Registration Number:	2016869	RING

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2022937860

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026637409 Email: tm@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: LEIGH ANN LINDQUIST
Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Ave NW
Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17454099-RING	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leigh Ann Lindquist	
SIGNATURE:	/Leigh Ann Lindquist/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/25/2014	

**Total Attachments: 2** source=RING#page1.tif source=RING#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005408 FRAME: 0249

900308315

**ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, Ring Asset Management, Inc., a Tennessee corporation, with a business

address of One Industrial Park Oakland, Tennessee 38060-4048, is the owner of the marks and

U.S. Trademark Registrations listed in Exhibit A ("The Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Ring Container Technologies, LLC, a limited liability company organized

under the laws of Tennessee, with an address of One Industrial Park Oakland, Tennessee 38060-

4048 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Marks and the corresponding registrations, and

the goodwill symbolized by the Marks; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and

interest in and to, along with the ongoing business and goodwill associated with, the Marks and

corresponding registrations.

RING ASSET MANAGEMENT, INC.

By: June Whale

Name: TIM WHALEN

Title: CFO

TRADEMARK REEL: 005408 FRAME: 0250

# EXHIBIT A

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.
HALFPAK	1696057
RING	2016869

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005408 FRAME: 0251

**RECORDED: 11/25/2014**